_	<u>:</u> 04-06-20		
	Form PTO-1595 6-93 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. Department of Commerce 'T Patent and Trademark Office	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents Please record the at	tached original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies): Siemens Building Technologies AG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Landis+Gyr AG Street Address: Feldstrasse 1 City: CH-6300 Zug	
		Country: Switzerland Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
	3. Nature of Conveyance:		
	[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date(s): February 12, 2004	9 ×	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	72 73	
	Execution Date(s): February 12, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is .		
	A. Patent Application No(s)	B. Patent No(s) 5,640,085, 5,745,063, 5,756,8489.	
	Title of Invention: Our Docket No.: 1734-0014		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 3	
1	Name: Harold C. Moore	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): .\$ <u>120.00</u>	
	Internal Address: Maginot, Moore & Beck	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3000 City: State: Zip: Indianapolis, IN 46204-5115	8. Deposit Account number: 13-0014	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	true copy of the original document. Harold C. Moore	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a March 30, 2004	
	Name of Person Signing Signature Registration No. 37,892	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document	
05/2004 BBYRN	00000037 5640085		
FC:8021	120.00 QP Mail documents to be recorded wi Mail Stop Assignment Recordation	th required cover sheet information to: on Services, Commissioner for Patents candria, VA 22313-1450	
I FUIDVEI	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation	on Services, Commissioner for Patents	

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Siemens Building Technologies AG, a corporation of Switzerland having a place of business at Bellerivestrasse 36, 8008 Zürich, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignor"), and formerly known as Landis & Gyr Technology Innovation AG, a corporation of Switzerland having a place of business at Gubelstrasse 22, 6300 Zug, Switzerland, owns full and exclusive right, title and interest to the intellectual property rights set forth on the attached **Schedule A** (the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, Landis+Gyr AG, a corporation of Switzerland having a place of business at Feldstrasse 1, 6300 Zug, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee nunc pro tunc, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property for the United States and all foreign countries, including but not limited to, (a) any and all inventions which are disclosed in the attached **Schedule A**, and in and to all applications therefor and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or may be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and (b) the trademarks disclosed in the attached **Schedule A** and the registrations therefor for the United States and throughout the world along with the right to recover for past, present and future infringements thereof, including without limitation, damages and profits.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest in the Assignee all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property free and clear of all liens and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

12.2.4 RV

THIS ENTIRE ASSIGNMENT inures to the benefit of Assignee successors and assigns, and is binding upon Assignor, and successors, legal representatives or assigns.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I herbelow.	reunto set my hand as of the da	fe indicated
Dated: 12 February 2004	SIEMENS BUILDING TECHNOLOGIES AG By: Name: Robin A. Varekamp Title: Head of C-IPR By: Name: Martin Hellebrandt	Ulump
	Title: IP Counsel	
By: WOLFRAM By L Schweiser. Name: Lorraine Schw		Landis+Gyr AG Feldstrasse 1 CH-6301 Zug
Name: Lorraine Schu	reiger.	

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

Landis+Gyr AG

By Marcel Schirbach

Title: Procurator

By Name Robert Haas Title Head F&C Landis+Gyr AG Feldstrasse 1 CH-6301 Zug

SCHEDULE A

Ref.

1. U.S. Patent No.:

5,640,085

1995P08149US

Ser. No.:

08/602,178

LZ064-US

Title:

Temperature and Compensation Circuit

Issued:

June 17, 1997

2. U.S. Patent No.:

5,745,063

1994P08159US01

Ser. No.:

08/867,205

LZ051-US

Title:

Arrangement for the Summation of Products of Signals

Issued:

April 28, 1998

3. U.S. Patent No.:

5,736,848

1994P08167US

Ser. No.:

08/520,480

LZ052-US

Title:

Analog-to-Digital Measurement and Calibration System for

Electrical Energy

Issued:

RECORDED: 04/02/2004

April 7, 1998